CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD CENTRAL VALLEY REGION

ORDER R5-2024-XXXX

RESCINDING WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Central Valley Region (Central Valley Water Board), finds that the Central Valley Water Board previously adopted the following Orders which are no longer applicable for the reasons shown:

a. SKYVIEW TERRACE MOBILE HOME PARK, LLC, SKYVIEW TERRACE MOBILE HOME PARK, PLACER COUNTY, WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS ORDER R5-2002-0140

Waste Discharge Requirements Order R5-2002-0140, adopted on 19 July 2002, prescribes requirements for Skyview Terrace Mobile Home Park in Placer County. On 25 May 2021, the Skyview Terrace Mobile Home Park, LLC submitted a request to obtain coverage under the Statewide General Order 2014-0153-DWQ for Small Domestic Wastewater Treatment Systems. Regulation of the discharge was transferred to enrollment under General Order WQ 2014-0153-DWQ-R5408, which was issued by the Executive Officer on 19 March 2024. Therefore, it is appropriate to rescind Order R5-2002-0140.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above Orders are rescinded on the date of this order unless otherwise stated above.

I, PATRICK PULUPA, Executive Officer, do hereby certify the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of an Order adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Central Valley Region on xx June 2024.

PATRICK PULUPA, Executive Officer